

MEGHAN O. SERRANO 941.364.2783 mserrano@slk-law.com M51601-175240

240 South Pineapple Avenue 10th Floor Sarasota, Florida 34236

P.O. Box 49948 Sarasota, Florida 34230-6948

941.366.6660 941.366.3999 fax

www.slk-law.com

K. 1044

750.00

11119 2016 6.9 5 -

DOCUMENT NO. 00298-16

**FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK** 

FILED JAN 19, 2016

DEPOSIT DATE

January 14, 2016

TAN 1 9 2016 60 5

Via Federal Express

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission DOCKET # 160023 - WU 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 ANQ

Sunny Shores Water Company, Inc., 3827 116th Street W., Bradenton, Manatee County, Re: Florida 34210-1139.

Dear Office of Commission Clerk:

Our office represents Sunny Shores Water Company, Inc. Enclosed please find the original Application for Transfer of Majority Organizational Control together with five copies of the completed application and attachments; the original and two copies of the revised tariff sheet(s); and a check made payable to your office in the amount of \$750.00 for the filing fee.

We are in the process of having the Legal Notice published and, as stated in the Application, will forward you copies of the Notice, Affidavit as to service of the notice and proof of publication when they are available.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Very truly yours,

Meghan O. Serrano



Enclosures

cc: Jack E. Mason, II

MOS/wil

SLK\_SAR:#352123v1

CHARLOTTE | COLUMBUS | SARASOTA | TAMPA | TOLEDO

#### FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING Information Package to Comply with Rule 25-30.037(3), Florida Administrative Code FOR TRANSFER OF MAJORITY ORGANIZATIONAL CONTROL (Section 367.071, Florida Statutes)

### **General Information**

The attached form has been prepared by the Florida Public Service Commission to aid utilities under its jurisdiction to file information required by Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 25-30, Florida Administrative Code. Any questions regarding this form should be directed to the Division of Economic Regulation, Bureau of Certification, Economics and Tariffs (850) 413-6900.

#### **Instructions**

- 1. Fill out the attached application form completely and accurately.
- 2. Complete all the items that apply to your utility. If an item is not applicable, mark it "N.A." Do not leave any items blank.
- 3. Notarize the completed application form.
- 4. Remit the proper filing fee pursuant to Rule 25-30.020, Florida Administrative Code, with the application.
- 5. The original and five copies of the completed application and attached exhibits; the original and two copies of the revised tariff sheet(s); and the proper filing fee should be mailed to:

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

# Information Package to Comply with Rule 25-30.037(3), Florida Administrative Code FOR TRANSFER OF MAJORITY ORGANIZATIONAL CONTROL (Pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes)

TO: Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

The undersigned hereby makes application for the transfer of the majority organizational control of <u>Sunny Shores Water Company, Inc.</u> utility operating under Water Certificate No. <u>578-W</u>and/or Wastewater Certificate No. <u>Inc.</u> located in <u>Manatee</u> County, Florida, and submits the following information:

## PART I APPLICANT INFORMATION

A)

The full name (as it appears on the certificate), address and telephone number of the seller:

Sunny Shores Water Company, Inc.

Name of utility			
(941) 794-2283		(941) 792-0037	
Phone No.		Fax No.	
3827 116 <sup>th</sup> Street W	<i>.</i>		
Office street address	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
Bradenton	Florida	34210	
City	State	Zip Code	

Mailing address if different from street address

idsswc@tampabay.rr.com Internet address if applicable

PSC/ECR 015-R (Rev. 2/91)

The name, address and telephone number of the person to contact concerning this application:

City	State	Zip Code	
Bradenton	Florida		
Street address		34210	
3827 116 <sup>th</sup> Street W.			
Name		Phone No.	
Jack E. Mason, II		( 941 ) 794-2283	

The full name (as it appears on the certificate), address and telephone number of the buyer:

Sunny Shores Water Company, Inc.				
Name of utility				
(941) 794-2283		(941) 792-0037		
Phone No.		Fax No.		
3827 116 <sup>th</sup> Street V	<i>v</i> .			
Office street address				
Bradenton	Florida	34210		
City	State	Zip Code		
Same as above				
Mailing address if diffe	erent from street addre	ess		
jdsswc@tampabay	.rr.com			
Internet address if ap	plicable			

D) The name(s) and address(es) of all of the buyer's corporate officers, directors, partners and any other person(s) who will own an interest in the utility.

\_\_\_\_\_

Jack E. Mason, II – Officer/Director

Debbie A. Mason - Officer

3827 116<sup>th</sup> Street W., Bradenton, FL 34210

-

**C)** 

B)

•